

ORDER BELOW EXH.01 IN R.C.S 02/2024

Perused the plaint and documents annexed therewith. Issue summons to defendant/defendants vide Order V Rule 1 of the Civil Procedure Code to appear and answer the claim and to file the written statement of his/their defence and for settlement of issues.

Vaijapur.
Date- 03/01/2024

Sd/-
(Smt. S. K. Khan)
2nd Jt.Civil Judge J.D.,
Vaijapur.

CERTIFICATE

I affirm that the contents of this P.D.F. file order are same, word to word, as per the original order.

Name of the Stenographer	: S. M. Bhosale, Stenographer Grade-III,
Court	: Smt. S. K. Khan Judicial Magistrate First Class, (Court No.2), Vaijapur, Dist. Aurangabad.
Date of order	: 03.01.2024
Order signed by the presiding officer on	: 03.01.2024
Order uploaded on	: 04.01.2024.