

MHAU050000182024



ORDER BELOW EXH.19 IN R.C.S. NO. 02/2024.

1. The present suit proceeded without WS of defendant Nos. 11 to 22. Vide pursis Exh.22, plaintiffs submitted that they do not want to press Exh.19 against defendant Nos. 1 to 11. Vide application Exh.19, plaintiff is praying to restrain the defendants from creating third party interest in the suit property.

2. In the present suit, plaintiffs are seeking the relief of partition. As per plaintiffs, the suit properties are their joint family properties. If third party interest is created, it would lead multiplicity of proceedings. Hence, till next date, defendant Nos. 12 to 22 are hereby restrained from creating third party interest in the suit properties.

Vaijapur.
Date: 21.02.2025.

(Smt. S. K. Khan)
2nd Jt. Civil Judge J.D. Vaijapur.

((2))

CERTIFICATE

I affirm that the contents of this P.D.F. file order are same, word to word, as per the original order.

Name of the Stenographer	: Shubham B. Jadhav, Stenographer Grade-III,
Court	: Smt. S. K. Khan, 2 nd Jt. Civil Judge J.D., Vaijapur, Dist. Aurangabad.
Order delivered on	: 21.02.2025
Order signed by the presiding officer on	: 21.02.2025
order uploaded on	: 21.02.2025