

MHAU050000182024



ORDER BELOW EXH.25 IN R.C.S. NO. 02/2024.

Present application is made by Advocate for defendant Nos. 15 to 18 to set aside no W.S. order. Perused the application. Heard both the Advocates. In the interest of justice and to avoid multiplicity of proceedings, no W.S. order against defendant Nos. 15 to 18 is hereby set aside.

Vaijapur.
Date: 09.04.2025.

(**Smt. S. K. Khan**)
2nd Jt. Civil Judge J.D. Vaijapur.

CERTIFICATE

I affirm that the contents of this P.D.F. file order are same, word to word, as per the original order.

Name of the Stenographer	: Shubham B. Jadhav, Stenographer Grade-III,
Court	: Smt. S. K. Khan, 2 nd Jt. Civil Judge J.D., Vaijapur, Dist. Aurangabad.
Order delivered on	: 09.04.2025
Order signed by the presiding officer on	: 09.04.2025
order uploaded on	: 09.04.2025