

ISSUES

1. Whether the plaintiffs prove that, suit properties 'A', 'B' & 'C' are at present the ancestral and joint Hindu family property of plaintiffs and defendant Nos. 1 to 14 ?
2. Whether the defendant Nos. 15 to 18 prove that suit properties A, B & C were already partitioned between Bhaskar, Uttam and Sanjay ?
3. Is the suit of plaintiffs within limitation ?
4. Is the suit of plaintiffs bad for non-joinder of necessary parties ?
5. Is the suit of plaintiffs bad for non-joinder of all the family properties ?
6. Is there cause of action for the suit of plaintiffs ?
7. Are plaintiffs entitled to have partition of the suit properties 'A', 'B' & 'C' ? If yes, what would be the respective shares of the parties ?
8. What order and decree ?

Vaijapur.

Date- 12.06.2025.

(Smt. S. K. Khan)

2nd Jt. Civil Judge J.D., Vaijapur.